RFQ NNL0460003Q

Questions & Responses April 15, 2004


(1) Is 1000 C max on the wafer OK?  If possible provide for your practical temperature range.

Response:  No, 1200° C is preferred.  Practical temperature range: 900° C - 1200° C.  Higher temperature heaters will be preferred.  A 1000° C temperature limit would place limits on the usefulness of the substrate heater. The specifications have been appropriately amended - see Amendment 1 (item 1).  Note: award will be made on  a "best value" basis; accordingly, a product that meets or exceeds the preferred temperature of 1200°C may be evaluated more favorably than a product that can not meet or exceed the preferred 1200° C temperature.
(2) Rotation:  Is fixed rotation speed say 10 rpm OK?

Response:  Yes
(3) Vacuum range 1E-10 Torr to 40 mTorr. Out gassing of the filament to certain extend in the range of 1E-10 Torr to 10-8 Torr will be unavoidable. Is it OK?

Response:  No
(4) How are you going to load the wafer on the heater. Manually or do you use load lock/sample transfer assembly? This information is absolutely necessary to make arrangement on wafer mooting mechanism.

Response:  A load lock/sample transfer assembly is used.
(5) Is temperature uniformity is a major concern? If so, what is temperature uniformity desired on the heater?

Response:  Yes, ±10% radial temperature distribution is necessary.  Amendment 1 to the specifications incorporates this requirement (item 15).
(6)  I can not find the drawings on the web.  Is there a direct link or can

they be send to me via email?

Response:  See attached document "Amendment 1 - Attachment 3 -  Rotating HighT Heater Diagram.doc" with drawing of configuration.
(7)  The Specifications call for working pressures down to 10-10 Torr.  Thus,

I am wondering if the wafer carrier needs to be compatible with a loadlock

and transfer mechnanism?  Or is it loaded by hand?  This is an important

point as it effects the design of the entire heater assembly.

Response:  Yes, the heater must be compatible with an existing load lock/sample transfer assembly. Amendment 1 to the specifications incorporates this requirement (item 16).
(8)  What is the distance available from the 10" CF flange to the wafer

surface?

Response:  Approximately 11.5 in.
(9)  Is the center of rotation of the substrate the center of the 10" CF

flange?

Response:  Yes
(10)  what is the angle of incidence of the deposition flux on the substrate?

Response:  60º from substrate surface (30º from normal)
